09/25/2017 504563832

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4610543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOICHI IKEBE	09/05/2017
MASASHI IWATA	09/05/2017
JUNYA SHINOHARA	09/05/2017
HIROHITO NAKATA	09/05/2017
HIDEKI SAITO	09/05/2017
SYUNSUKE YAOITA	09/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAZAKI CORPORATION
Street Address:	4-28, MITA 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-8333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15714700	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)748-5915

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 748-5902

Email: mkishimoto@kviplaw.com KENEALY VAIDYA LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 310**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5046-0138
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AJIT J. VAIDYA
SIGNATURE:	/ajit j. vaidya/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2017

PATENT REEL: 043684 FRAME: 0881 504563832

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for PYZA-17538-US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043684 FRAME: 0882

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	r (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable of	consideration paid to the undersigned
Yazaki Corporation		
4-28, Mita 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	108-8333 Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is he ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and int (Title of Invention)	ereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGN erest to the invention entitled	NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
METHOD OF MANUFACTURING CR	IMPING TERMINAL	de verigiada e monte e
	3. A. A. M. M. A. A.	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed,		r Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of appl	lication, if not concurrent)
September 25,2	1017	**********
(b) filed on September 25,2 Serial No. 15 / 714, 700	Assignee's attorney is hereb	y authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Serial No. 15 / 114 / 700	data, when known.	
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application based tincluding any extensions thereof (collectively, hereina	thereon, for the full term or terms for which the	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said agreexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lit acts to include but not be limited to executing all papes swom testimony, and obtaining and producing eviden	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and en optication(s) and the issuance of said Letters P igation or other legal proceeding which may areas, including separate assignments and declara	nforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invent	tor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature	(s).
1) Korichi Skelle (Signature)	Koichi IKEBE (Type Name)	September 5, 2017 September 5, 2017 (Date)
2) masashi dwater	Masashi IWATA	September 5, 2017
(Signature)	(Type Name)	
3) Junya Shihohara (Sionature)	Junya SHINOHARA (Type Name)	September 5, 2017
4) Hivohiti Nakara	Hirohito NAKATA	Soppember 5, 2017
(Signature)	(Type Name)	' /
5) Hideki Saito (Signature)	Hideki SAITO (Type Name)	September 5, 2017 September 5, 2017
6) Syunsuke Yaoita	Syunsuke YAOITA	September 5, 2017
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 043684 FRAME: 0883